#### 900222989 05/14/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Quest L.L.C.		102/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bollinger Sports L.L.C.
Street Address:	602 Fountain Parkway
City:	Grand Prairie
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75050
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2708767	KAMP-KADI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8015660750 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: murphy@tnw.com, docket@tnw.com, dejonge@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter M. de Jonge

8180 South 700 East Ste 350 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2739-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. de Jonge
Signature:	/petermdejonge/

REEL: 004779 FRAME: 0321

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	05/14/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bollinger Sports Name Change#pag source=Bollinger Sports Name Change#pag	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004779 FRAME: 0322



## Office of the Secretary of State

## **CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF**

Bollinger Sports L.L.C. 800557274

[formerly: Royal Quest L.L.C.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/21/2012

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Effective: 02/21/2012



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Prepared by: Laura Rhinehart

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

### Certificate of Amendment

FEB 21 2012

### **Entity Information**

**Corporations Section** 

	Sorborations Section
The name of the filing entity is:	Royal Quest L.L.C.
The filing entity is a:	
<ul> <li>□ For-prefit Corporation</li> <li>□ Nonprefit Corporation</li> <li>□ Cooperative Association</li> <li>☑ Limited Liability Company</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>□ Professional Corporation</li> <li>□ Professional Limited Liability Company</li> <li>□ Professional Association</li> <li>□ Limited Partnership</li> </ul>
The file number issued to the file	ing entity by the secretary of state is: 800557274.
The date of formation of the enti	ty is: October 13, 2005.

# Amendments Amended Name

The amendment changes the articles of organization to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is: Bollinger Sports L.L.C.

### Statement of Approval

The amendments to the articles of organization have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

### Effectiveness of Filing

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

### Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: February \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012

Ronald C. Bollinger, Member

M:\04\040335.02\

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004779 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 05/14/2012